

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 107 OF 2007

MEENAKSHI JORDAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NEIL JORDAN

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 24/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Deba Prasad Mukherjee,Adv.
Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Four weeks' time allowed to file a rejoinder affidavit.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Anand Singh)
Court Master