

S UP R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N (CIVI L.) NO(s). 1 0 7 OF 2 0 0 7

ME E N A K S H I JO R D A N Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

N E I L JO R D A N Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay and office report)

Date: 2 9 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E H.K. S E M A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E P. SAT H A S I V A M

For Petitioner(s)
Mr. Deba Pr a s a d Mukherjee,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Ms. Mona Rajvanshi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner desires to withdraw this petition.
Allowed to withdraw. Transfer Petition is dismissed on withdrawal.

(Ravi P. Verma) (Anand Singh)
Court Master Court Master
[Signed order is placed on the file]
I N T H E S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

CIVI L ORI G I N A L JUR I S D I C T I O N

TRA N S F E R P E T I T I O N(C I V I L) NO. 1 0 7 OF 2 0 0 7

ME E N A K S H I JO R D A NP E T I T I O N
E R (S)

Versus

NE I L JO R D A NR E S P O N D E N
T (S)

O R D E R

Counsel for the petitioner desires to withdraw this petition.
Allowed to withdraw. Transfer Petition is dismissed on withdrawal.

.....J.
(H.K. S E M A)

New Delhi;
October 29, 2007 .

.....J.
(P. SATHASIVAM)